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Archdiocesan News  
God’s Special Children Mass: February 3 
 
All are invited to attend a Very Special Mass for persons with special 
needs and their families and friends, on Sunday, February 3, 2 pm, at 
St. Francis Xavier Church, 444 Metairie Road, in Metairie. Refreshments 
will be served immediately after Mass. St. Francis Xavier Church is to-
tally wheelchair accessible and has off street parking. For more infor-
mation, call Joy Zainey at 834-5865 or visit godsspecialchildren.org. 
 
Human Trafficking Basic Training: February 7 
 
If you would like to learn more about human trafficking, please consider 
attending the next quarterly Human Trafficking Basic Training, to be 
held on Tuesday, February 7, 6:30 pm, at St. Anselm parish Weseman 
Center (Old Church), 306 St. Mary Street, Madisonville. Trainings in-
clude red flags of human trafficking, how to report it, and other 
measures that can be taken to fight human trafficking. FBI special agent 
Lenny Carollo will be presenting. Attendance is free and limited to 
those 18 years of age and older. For information please contact the 
archdiocesan respect life office at respectlife@arch-no.org.  
 
Men’s Evening of Reflection: February 11 
 
A men’s evening of reflection will take place on Monday, February 11, 
at Christian Brothers School, 8 Friederichs Avenue (in City Park). Arch-
bishop Gregory Aymond will celebrate the Eucharist at 6:30 pm in the 
Chapel and provide a spiritual reflection after a light supper. The even-
ing will conclude at 8:30 pm after a short group discussion.  
 
Substance Addiction Ministry: February 11, 25 
  
A parish-based ministry whose mission is to offer a safe, confidential 
place for those who are afflicted with or affected by alcohol or drug 
addiction to find help, healing, and hope will meet on Monday, Febru-
ary 11, and Monday, February 25, 7 pm, at St. Angela Merici Catholic 
Church. Meetings are held on the second and fourth Mondays of each 
month, and individuals of all faiths are welcome. The Substance Addic-
tion Ministry—SAM—will meet in the Conference Room on Melody Drive, 
right off the parking lot and across from Mary’s garden.  
 
Talk on Prayer—Real Soul Food: February 13 
 
Join Sr. Gloria Murillo, S.T.J., for a talk and discussion on prayer as 
interpersonal relationship with God, Thursday, February 13, 7-9 pm, 
at the Archdiocesan Spirituality Center, 2501 Maine Avenue, Metairie. 
The discussion will focus on how our desires play a part in our efforts at 
personal prayer and our images of God and self. The cost to attend is 
$25. Register on the web at http://asc.arch-no.org, email 
archspirctr@archdiocese-no.org, or call 861-3254.  
 
Eucharistic Adoration for our Priests, Seminarians, 
and Healing in the Catholic Church: February 14 
  
In response to the needs of the Church, a new initiative has begun! 
There will be a Holy Hour offered at Notre Dame Seminary, on Thurs-
days, for our priests, seminarians, and healing within the Catholic 
Church. Eucharistic Adoration will begin at 12:30 pm and end at 1:30 
pm. Daily Mass with the seminarians is at 11:45 am and all are welcome 
to join the seminarians for Mass.  
 
You are certainly encouraged to attend on any of these Thursdays, but 
St. Catherine of Siena will adopt Thursday, February 14, as our day 
to participate. Please plan to join the Catholic Women of Action and 
invite others to come as well. Notre Dame Seminary is located at 2901 
S. Carrollton Ave. For more information, call Ann Stevens at 583-0344. 
 
Day of Prayer on Daily Life Balance: February 19 
 
A day of prayer during which presenter Sr. Janet Franklin will reflect 
with participants on balance in daily life is scheduled for Tuesday, Feb-
ruary 19, 9 am-2:30 pm, at the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat 
Center, 5500 St. Mary Street, Metairie. Sr. Franklin writes, “We will 
‘push the pause button’ during this day of prayer and explore the call to 
balance, with the grace of God active in our lives. We will look at the 
imbalances and prayerfully plan what to change, how to grow, what to 
delete, and what to add to our agendas. We will use scriptures, poetry, 
art, and music to enhance our reflections.”  
 
The day will include talks and silent times for contemplation. The actu-
al cost and minimum offering for the day is $35. Contact Susan Halligan, 
267-9604. 
  

Lenten Retreat in Daily Life:  
March 9-April 11 
 
An individually directed retreat designed for those who cannot get away 
to a retreat center during the sacred time of Lent will be offered from 
March 10-April 11 by the Archdiocesan Spirituality Center (ASC), 2501 
Maine Avenue, Metairie. The opening session will take place on Satur-
day, March 9, 10:30-noon, at the ASC. The cost for the retreat is $40. 
For more information and to register, visit http://asc.arch-no.org, 
email Archspirctr@archdiocese-no.org, or call 861-3254. 
 
Lenten Married Couples’ Retreat: March 8-10 
 
Lloyd and Jan Tate will present “The Lenten Journey: A Couple’s Re-
sponse to Christ’s Call, March 8-10, at St. Mary of the Pines Retreat 
Center, Chatawa, Mississippi. Lent is a season for reflection and recom-
mitment, reexamination and reorientation. Couples are invited to come 
and spend a weekend opening themselves to the river of grace flowing 
from the heart of Christ on the cross, and to be renewed in their love 
and their call as a sacramental couple.  
 
Lloyd and Jan Tate have been married since 1972 and are both trained 
spiritual directors for the Archdiocese of New Orleans. They have been 
preparing couples for marriage in the Church for over 42 years and lead 
retreats for men, women, and married couples. The suggested donation 
for the weekend is $360 per couple. For more information, contact Sr. 
Sue Von Bank, SSND, 601-783-0801, or email retreatcenter@ssndcp.org. 
     
Health Care and Human Dignity: March 16 
 
A day of presentations on health care and human dignity is scheduled 
for Saturday, March 16, 8:30 am-6:15 pm, at Notre Dame Seminary, 
2901 South Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans. Converging Roads: Where 
Health Care Ethics and Medicine Converge is an initiative of the St. 
John Paul II Foundation. Continuing education credits for healthcare 
professionals will be offered. Visit convergingroads.com to learn more. 
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Parish Contacts  
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Timothy Hedrick, J.C.L., Pastor    
        frtim@scschurch.com, ext. 1501 
 
Rev. Garrett O’Brien, J.C.L., Parochial Vicar 
         frgarrett@scschurch.com, ext. 1502  
 
Deacon Mike Coney  
        dcnmike@scschurch.com, ext. 1521 
   
Deacon Paul Hauck 
        dcnpaul@scschurch.com, ext. 1522 
 
Deacon Don Richard, ext. 1523 
        dcndon@scschurch.com 
 
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        denise@scschurch.com, ext. 1503 
 
Paula Atchley, Director of Religious Education 
        paula@scschurch.com, ext. 1506 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Financial Assistant 
        cbarb@scschurch.com, ext. 1515 
 
Mary Bielski, Director of Youth Ministry 
        mary@scschurch.com, ext. 1510 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Director of Music Ministry 
        sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Bulletin Editor 
        info@scschurch.com, ext. 1500 
 
Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Joni Parent Maurer, Director of Evangelization 
        joni@scschurch.com, ext. 1509 
 
Raymond Nash, Custodian 
 
Kim Piraro, Rectory & Church Office Coordinator 
         kim@scschurch.com, ext. 1512 
 
Miranda Powell, Office Assistant 
        miranda@scschurch.com, ext. 1509 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Administrative Assistant 
        debbie@scschurch.com, ext. 1504 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism — Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend. Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation — Confirmation will be celebrated for 
11th and 12th graders in February. Classes begin in Sep-
tember.  
 
Marriage — Please contact a priest at least 8 months 
before the wedding and before making arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick — Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery. Please 
contact the parish office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making  
arrangements with the funeral home. 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish! Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the church 
and return it to the parish office.  
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
To be considered for publication, bulletin notices must 
be received  in the parish office, via email, by noon of 
nine days before the Sunday for which the notice is  
intended.  

 

Parish Ministry Contacts  
 

 
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@scschurch.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Bereavement Ministry Becky Steppe 289-6636 rks45@outlook.com 

Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryanroser@cox.net 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 mschneller@scsgators.org 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation (Teen) Paula Atchley 835-9343 paula@scschurch.com 
Confirmation (Adult) Jennifer Collins 

Joni Parent 610-2728 
494-3418 jenniferbabincollins@gmail.com 

joni@scschurch.com 
Cub Scouts Girard Boineau 

Yvette Lionnet 228-3632 
309-0471 gboineau@windsorcourthotel.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 mary@scschurch.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Norman Romagosa 301-7149 njromagosa@hotmail.com 
Fair  Alissa Adam 920-0054 scsfair@gmail.com 
FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul & Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@gmail.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945  barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheatcpa@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Helen Fish 220-4744 helenfish@cox.net 

Homebound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 

Knights of Columbus David Lynch 250-1185 davidlynchkc@cox.net 
K4J VBS Tram Jacobs                     400-8726 vujacobs@cox.net 
Lectors Randi Robarts 905-6343 randirobarts@yahoo.com 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

Lord, Teach Me To Pray Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya 
Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Mary Sue Battle 583-0955 marysuebattle@gmail.com 

Men of St. Joseph Harry Hardin 
Don Engler 

756-0822 
908-2392 

harry.hardin@hancockwhitney.com 
englerdon@hotmail.com 

Men’s Club James Carter 
Jeff Lionnet 

231-1970 
908-3089 aabwholesale@yahoo.com 

jlionnet1@gmail.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Paula Atchley 835-9343 paula@scschurch.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Prime Timers Judy Watts 828-4524 judywatts1@yahoo.com 

Prison Ministry Mark Truxillo 510-4563 m.mark.truxillo@gmail.com 

Radio Rosary Mickey Lacombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciaRCIA@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Jeni Tauzier 
Lori Wilken 

940-7633 
583-7598 

jtauzier@yahoo.com 
lfwilken@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@scschurch.com 

Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Violence Prevention  Christi Sumich  909-2394 cksumich@yahoo.com 

Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 
Rich Baudry  442-7013 

931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 
rich@baudrytherapy.com 

Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 favretc0@aol.com 
Women’s Club Michelle Guillot 451-0178 michelleguillot@cox.net 

Young Catholic Professionals Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 

Summer Camp Matt Orillion 831-2688 camp@scschurch.com 

Hotel Hope Janet Meyers 343-1315 jsmeyers1@yahoo.com 

Matthew 25 Sheryl Brown 833-4959 sadbrown111@gmail.com 

Grief Support Group Patricia Lawson  860-214-2681  paglawson@gmail.com 


